video customer installations revenue as video revenue, and telephone regulatory fees as telephone revenue, rather than other revenue.

(b) Operating expenses include programming, service, and advertising sales expenses.

(c) Selling, general and administrative expenses include general and administrative and marketing expenses.

Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP term. See page 11 of this addendum for the reconciliation of adjusted EBITDA to consolidated net loss as defined by
GAAP.

Addendum to Charter Communications, Inc. Fourth Quarter 2010 Earnings Release
Page 2 of 12

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND OPERATING DATA

(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AND SHARE DATA)

   Pro Forma Three Months Ended December 31, 2009 (a)
 Successor   Successor   Predecessor   Combined
 Pro Forma Three   December 1   October 1   October 1
 Months Ended   through   through   through

December 31, 2010

(a)   December 31, 2009  November 30, 2009  December 31, 2009 % Change

REVENUES:
   Video (b) $ 910  $ 302  $ 600  $ 902  0.9%
   High-speed Internet  404   126   249   375  7.7%
   Telephone (b)  211   65   130   195  8.2%
   Commercial  129   39   76   115  12.2%
   Advertising sales  85   21   47   68  25.0%
   Other (b)  41   13   24   37  10.8%
   Total revenues  1,780   566   1,126   1,692  5.2%

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Operating (excluding depreciation and amortization)
(c)  745   243   482   725  2.8%

Selling, general and administrative (excluding stock
compensation expense) (d)  352   114   224   338  4.1%

   Operating costs and expenses  1,097   357   706   1,063  3.2%

   Adjusted EBITDA  683   209   420   629  8.6%

   Adjusted EBITDA margin  38.4%   36.9%   37.3%   37.2%

   Depreciation and amortization  390   122   216   338
   Impairment of franchises  -   -   (691)   (691)
   Stock compensation expense  9   1   3   4
   Other operating expenses, net  3   4   -   4

   Income from operations  281   82   892   974

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Interest expense, net (excluding unrecorded contractual interest
   expense of $137 for the two months ended
November 30, 2009)  (232)   (68)   (135)   (203)
   Gain due to effects of Plan  -   -   6,818   6,818
   Gain due to fresh start accounting adjustments  -   -   5,659   5,659

[…]

December 31, 2010  Pro forma revenues, operating costs and expenses and consolidated net loss were reduced by $4 million, $3 million and $15 million,
respectively, for the three months ended December 31, 2010.

December 31, 2009  Pro forma revenues, operating costs and expenses and consolidated net income were reduced by $18 million, $14 million and $3
million, respectively, for the three months ended December, 2009.

Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP term. See page 10 of this addendum for the reconciliation of adjusted EBITDA to consolidated net loss as defined by
GAAP.

Addendum to Charter Communications, Inc. Fourth Quarter 2010 Earnings Release
Page 3 of 12

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND OPERATING DATA

(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AND SHARE DATA)

   Pro Forma Year Ended December 31, 2009 (a)
   Successor   Predecessor   Combined
  Successor   December 1   January 1   January 1

Pro Forma Year

Ended   through   through   through

December 31, 2010

(a)   December 31, 2009  November 30, 2009  December 31, 2009 % Change

REVENUES:
   Video (b)  $ 3,652  $ 302  $ 3,333  $ 3,635  0.5%
   High-speed Internet   1,596   126   1,338   1,464  9.0%
   Telephone (b)   822   65   684   749  9.7%
   Commercial   490   39   402   441  11.1%
   Advertising sales   289   21   225   246  17.5%
   Other (b)   154   13   132   145  6.2%
   Total revenues   7,003   566   6,114   6,680  4.8%

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Operating (excluding depreciation and amortization)
(c)   3,033   243   2,627   2,870  5.7%

Selling, general and administrative (excluding stock
compensation expense) (d)   1,383   114   1,221   1,335  3.6%

   Operating costs and expenses   4,416   357   3,848   4,205  5.0%

   Adjusted EBITDA   2,587   209   2,266   2,475  4.5%

   Adjusted EBITDA margin   36.9%   36.9%   37.1%   37.1%

   Depreciation and amortization   1,524   122   1,192   1,314
   Impairment of franchises   -   -   2,163   2,163
   Stock compensation expense   26   1   26   27
   Other operating (income) expenses, net   22   4   (40)   (36)

   Income (loss) from operations   1,015   82   (1,075)   (993)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Interest expense, net (excluding unrecorded contractual interest
   expense of $558 for the eleven months ended
November 30, 2009)   (877)   (68)   (1,020)   (1,088)
   Gain due to effects of Plan   -   -   6,818   6,818
   Gain due to fresh start accounting adjustments   -   -   5,659   5,659

[…]

(Gain) loss due to bankruptcy related items (b)   -   3   (12,356)   (12,353)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   47   -   -   -
Other, net   7   7   (1)   6

Adjusted EBITDA (c)   684   211   422   633
Less:   Purchases of property, plant and equipment   (261)   (108)   (207)   (315)

Adjusted EBITDA less capital expenditures  $ 423  $ 103  $ 215  $ 318

Net cash flows from operating activities  $ 489  $ 183  $ (597)  $ (414)
Less:   Purchases of property, plant and equipment   (261)   (108)   (207)   (315)

Change in accrued expenses related to capital expenditures   15   -   8   8

Free cash flow  $ 243  $ 75  $ (796)  $ (721)

   Pro Forma Three Months Ended December 31, 2009 (a)
  Successor   Successor   Predecessor   Combined
  Pro Forma Three  December 1   October 1   October 1
  Months Ended   through   through   through

December 31, 2010

(a)  December 31, 2009  November 30, 2009  December 31, 2009

Consolidated net income (loss)  $ (70)  $ -  $ 13,021  $ 13,021
Plus:   Interest expense, net   232   68   135   203

Income tax expense   71   8   93   101
Depreciation and amortization   390   122   216   338
Impairment of franchises   -   -   (691)   (691)
Stock compensation expense   9   1   3   4
(Gain) loss due to bankruptcy related items (b)   -   3   (12,356)   (12,353)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   47   -   -   -
Other, net   4   7   (1)   6

Adjusted EBITDA (c)   683   209   420   629
Less:   Purchases of property, plant and equipment   (261)   (107)   (206)   (313)

Adjusted EBITDA less capital expenditures  $ 422  $ 102  $ 214  $ 316

Net cash flows from operating activities  $ 488  $ 181  $ (599)  $ (418)
Less:   Purchases of property, plant and equipment   (261)   (107)   (206)   (313)

Change in accrued expenses related to capital expenditures   15   -   8   8

Free cash flow  $ 242  $ 74  $ (797)  $ (723)

(a) Pro forma results reflect certain sales and acquisitions of cable systems in 2009 and 2010 as if they occurred as of January 1, 2009.

(b) Represents the aggregate of gain due to effects of Plan, gain due to fresh start accounting adjustments and reorganizations items, net as presented on the

statements of operations.

(c) See page 1 and 3 of this addendum for detail of the components included within adjusted EBITDA.

[…]

Loss on extinguishment of debt   85   -   -   -
Other, net   23   7   (36)   (29)

Adjusted EBITDA (c)   2,599   211   2,282   2,493
Less:   Purchases of property, plant and equipment   (1,209)   (108)   (1,026)   (1,134)

Adjusted EBITDA less capital expenditures  $ 1,390  $ 103  $ 1,256  $ 1,359

Net cash flows from operating activities  $ 1,911  $ 183  $ 411  $ 594
Less:   Purchases of property, plant and equipment   (1,209)   (108)   (1,026)   (1,134)

Change in accrued expenses related to capital expenditures   8   -   (10)   (10)

Free cash flow  $ 710  $ 75  $ (625)  $ (550)

   Pro Forma Year Ended December 31, 2009 (a)
   Successor   Predecessor   Combined
  Successor   December 1   January 1   January 1

Pro Forma Year

Ended  through   through   through

December 31, 2010

(a)  December 31, 2009  November 30, 2009
December 31,

2009

Consolidated net income (loss)  $ (230)  $ -  $ 10,087  $ 10,087
Plus:   Interest expense, net   877   68   1,020   1,088

Income tax (benefit) expense   279   8   (351)   (343)
Depreciation and amortization   1,524   122   1,192   1,314
Impairment of franchises   -   -   2,163   2,163
Stock compensation expense   26   1   26   27
(Gain) loss due to bankruptcy related items (b)   6   3   (11,833)   (11,830)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   85   -   -   -
Other, net   20   7   (38)   (31)

Adjusted EBITDA (c)   2,587   209   2,266   2,475
Less:   Purchases of property, plant and equipment   (1,203)   (107)   (1,019)   (1,126)

Adjusted EBITDA less capital expenditures  $ 1,384  $ 102  $ 1,247  $ 1,349

Net cash flows from operating activities  $ 1,899  $ 181  $ 395  $ 576
Less:   Purchases of property, plant and equipment   (1,203)   (107)   (1,019)   (1,126)

Change in accrued expenses related to capital expenditures   8   -   (10)   (10)

 Free cash flow  $ 704  $ 74  $ (634)  $ (560)

(a) Pro forma results reflect certain sales and acquisitions of cable systems in 2009 and 2010 as if they occurred as of January 1, 2009.

(b) Represents the aggregate of gain due to effects of Plan, gain due to fresh start accounting adjustments and reorganizations items, net as presented on the

statements of operations.

(c) See page 2 and 4 of this addendum for detail of the components included within adjusted EBITDA.